505448268 04/26/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5495069

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S ENTIRE INTEREST WHICH IS A ONE-HALF UNDIVIDED INTEREST		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
KINETIC CONTOURS, INC.			04/23/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	KNIT-RI	KNIT-RITE, INC.		
Street Address:	120 OSA	120 OSAGE AVENUE		
City:	KANSAS	KANSAS CITY		
State/Country:	KANSAS	KANSAS		
Postal Code:	66105	66105		
	I			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 66		652596		
CORRESPONDENCE	ΠΔΤΔ			
Fax Number:		913)647-9057		
Correspondence will	be sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is ur	nsuccessful, it will be sent	
-		that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
		13-647-9050 dw@hoveywilliams.com		
Correspondent Name		NDREW G. COLOMBO/HOVEY WIL	LIAMS LLP	
		0801 MASTIN BLVD.	01 MASTIN BLVD.	
		UITE 1000		
Address Line 4:	C	VERLAND PARK, KANSAS 66210		
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	30739		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ANDREW G. COLOMBO		
SIGNATURE:		/Andrew G. Colombo/		
DATE SIGNED:		04/26/2019	04/26/2019	
Total Attachments: 3				
source=PTO_Assignme	ent_Kinetic_I	o_Knit-Rite_30739_1290735-1#page	1.tif	
source=PTO_Assignme	nt Kinetic t	o Knit-Rite 30739 1290735-1#page	O tif	
		o Knit-Rite 30739 1290735-1#page		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Kinetic Contours, Inc.**, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Kansas and having its principal place of business at 9107 Hillview Drive, DeSoto, Kansas 66018, is an owner by assignment of a one-half undivided interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,652,596, entitled SUSPENSION AID FOR ABOVE-KNEE PROSTHESIS, issued November 23, 2003 and the invention disclosed and claimed therein; and

WHEREAS, **Knit-Rite**, **Inc.** a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 120 Osage Avenue, Kansas City, KS 66105, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said patent and said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, **Kinetic Contours, Inc.**, has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents sells, assigns and transfers unto said **Knit-Rite, Inc.** its one-half undivided right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

(a) said invention as fully set forth and described in said patent;

(b) said patent, together with the right to sue for and collect damages by reason of past infringement of said patent; and

(c) any and all reissues of said patent.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said **Knit-Rite**, **Inc.**, for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term of said patent, and **Kinetic Contours**, **Inc.** does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any reissues of said patent in accordance with this Assignment.

-1-

PATENT REEL: 049013 FRAME: 0536

Assignor(s) further agree to execute all paperwork and provide any other requested, nonmonetary assistance in procuring, perfecting, enforcing, and/or defending Assignee's rights assigned to it herein.

Kinetic Contours, Inc.

Date: <u>4/23/19</u>

By:

Mark W.L. Smith, President

STATE OF)) ss. County of)

On this <u>23</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2019, before me personally appeared Mark W.L. Smith of **Kinetic Contours**, Inc. to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

My Commission expires:

7/29

[SEAL]

Notary Public State of Kanaaa My Appt. Expires: 7/2.9/19
--

Notary Public

-2-

Knit-Rite, Inc. By: Christopher H. Vering, President & C.F.O., COO

STATE OF)) ss. County of)

Date: _____l(/23/19

On this <u>23</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2019, before me personally appeared Christopher H. Vering of Knit-Rite, Inc. to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

[SEAL]

